

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25647-25719/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2004 in WA No. 3241/2003 & WA No. 3242/2003 & WP Nos. 27705, 27706, 27758, 27768 to 27776, 27805, 2783, 27892 to 27898, 27936, 28079, 28203 to 28205, 28249, 28349, 28438, 28464, 28439, 28584, 28593, 28606, 28607, 28643, 28661, 28676, 28761, 28789, 28896, 28897, 28898, 29331, 28980, 29009, 29053, 29104, 29189, 29273, 29321, 29331 to 29334, 29519, 29573, 29719, 29738, 29840, 29863, 29964, 30190, 30225, 31080, 31234, 32058, 33274, 33326, 34148 and 35818/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.....(Appln. for permission to file addl. documents and for directions and to permit the applicant to be impleaded as party respondent and for permission to plead addl. facts and addl. documents) and office report

Date: 05/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. adv.

Mr. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, adv.

Mr. Krishnan K.R. Adv.

Mr.Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv.

Mr. K.B.Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Ms. G.Indira, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr.T. Raja, adv

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties

may file additional documents, if any, within four weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

List the appeals for hearing in the month of November/December, 2005.

All the applications shall be taken up for hearing alongwith the main appeals.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master