

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5572-5644 OF 2005

TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and intervention and permission to submit additional document(s) and with

prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Jai Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr.Arul Muruganatham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr.N.R.Shonkar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr.K.B.Sandeep, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

Mr.A.T.M.Sampath, Adv.

Mr.V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

Ms.R.Meena Kumari, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

2

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr.Harish V.Shankar, Adv.

Mr.Arun Mani, Adv.

Ms.V.Deepa, Adv.

For RR-22

Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

IN CA 5604/05

Ms.Indira, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for intervention is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.As. for impleadment are dismissed.

Mr.A.K.Ganguly, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent No.22

resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m. followed by Mr.Jayanth Muth
Rath who made his submissions upto 11.30 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, learned senior
counsel for the appellants again made his submissions upto 11.50 a.m.

After that,

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel for the respondents made his reply submissions for five minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

3

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED:

1. (1976) 3 SCC 784
2. (1981) 2 SCC 205
3. (2002) 2 SCC 7
4. (2000) 8 SCC 655 at 681
5. (1994) 2 SCC 691 at 696
6. (1988) 3 SCC 416
7. (2003) 1 SCC 726
8. 1978 (3) SCR 334 at 352
9. (1990) 3 SCC 182
- 10.(1981) 2 SCC 205 at 220

4
