

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 296/2006 In CA No. 5592/05 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5572-5644 OF 2005

TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for modification/clarification/direction)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. N.R.Shonkar,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.B.Sandeep,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan,Sr.adv.

Mr. Harish V.Shankar,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Ganguli,Sr.adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For State of T.N.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam,adv.

Mr. S.Vallnayagam, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw  
not prevent the IA No.296/2006. Permission granted. This order will  
applicant from seeking appropriate remedies in accordance with law.

I.A.No.296 is dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No.296 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592/2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5572-5644 OF 2005

TAMIL NADU & ANR.

.. APPELLANTS

vs.

P.KRISHNAMURTHY & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks  
permission to withdraw IA No.296/2006.

Permission granted. This order will not prevent the applicant from seeking appropriate remedies in accordance with law.

I.A.No.296 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(S.H.KAPADIA)

.....J.

(R.V.RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;

AUGUST 4, 2006.